
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS BULLETIN
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62764 
                       

Thursday, June 13, 2024 BULLETIN NO.24 - 24

This bulletin is issued weekly by the Bureau of Local Roads and Streets.  It may be viewed or 
downloaded via the Illinois Department of Transportation's Internet Website at www.dot.il.gov under 
Doing Business, Procurements, Construction Services, Bulletins tab, Contractorôs Bulletin.

You may also receive it automatically once per week via email.  Prepare an email to the IDOT 
subscription server by using the following email address and with the information as noted below:

1. Send blank e-mail message to: subscribe-dot-localroadsbulletin@lists.illinois.gov. (do not type anything into 
the subject or body area; just send as is)

2. A confirmation e-mail will be sent to you.

3. Click on the first link provided in the confirmation email you received.

4. You will now receive another email confirming that you have been subscribed.

     PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS.  Proposals requiring prequalification of bidders will be 
issued only to those contractors who are qualified with the Department of Transportation.  
Prequalification forms may be secured from the Engineer of Construction, Administration Building, 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Springfield, IL 62764.

     PLANS AND PROPOSALS. Unless otherwise noted, plans and proposals may be obtained at the 
office of the local agency advertising for bids.  The plans and proposals are each a call for bids 
containing all requirements governing the letting and performance of the particular contract including 
but not limited to any applicable requirements for the payment of prevailing rates of wages for labor 
are required by law.  Any questions regarding individual plans and proposals should be directed to 
the local agency advertising for bids or the appropriate district office of local roads and streets.

     PROPOSALS "NOT FOR BIDDING".  Contract proposals marked "Not for Bidding" may be issued 
to companies furnishing materials and equipment to contractors.

     NONDISCRIMINATION REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that the counties and 
municipalities having work, or procurement of materials advertised in the bulletin are required to 
affirmatively insure that the contract, entered into pursuant to this advertisement, will be awarded to 
the lowest responsible bidder without discrimination on the grounds of race, color, sex or national 
origin.

     RESPONSIBLE BIDDER REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that any proposal 
requiring work to be performed by a contractor requires the prime and subcontrators to participate in 
an approved training program UNLESS FEDERAL FUNDS are involved.  All bidders must complete 
BLR12325 (if required) and return with the bidders' proposals.  If BLR12325 is not completed, the bid 
will not be read.



PART I

SEE PREVIOUS BULLETINS for details of the following improvements which are scheduled for letting on the dates 
below.

County/city Section # Letting Date Letting Time

District: 1

Bloom Township 24-03000-00-MS 6/28/2024 10:00AM

Cook 24-BRREH-00-BR 7/10/2024 10:00AM

DuPage 24-TSUPG-08-GM 6/25/2024 02:00PM

Lemont 24-00000-00-GM 6/21/2024 09:00AM

Manhattan 24-00018-00-RS 6/17/2024 10:00AM

Peotone 24-00052-00-RS 6/19/2024 10:01AM

Romeoville 25-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

Shorewood N/A 6/20/2024 10:00AM

Skokie 24-00000-00-GM 6/27/2024 11:00AM

Westmont 24-00114-00-RS 6/28/2024 12:00PM

District: 2

CARROLL CO. 22-13707-00-BR 6/21/2024 10:00AM

CARROLL CO. 22-17235-00-BR 6/21/2024 10:00AM

Elizabeth 24-00000-00-GM 6/21/2024 09:00AM

Savanna 24-00000-00-GM 6/21/2024 09:30AM

Winnebago 24-00000-00-GM 6/17/2024 11:00AM

District: 3

DIAMOND 6/18/2024 10:00AM

LaSalle 22-26398-00-RS 6/19/2024 08:00AM

LaSalle 24-14000-00-GM 6/19/2024 08:00AM

LASALLE 23-00856-00-BR 6/19/2024 08:00AM

LASALLE 24-21410-00-SM 6/19/2024 08:00AM

Oswego 24-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

PLANO 6/20/2024 10:00AM

District: 4

Knox 17-01132-77-BR 6/17/2024 10:00AM

Knox 24-20000-00-GM 6/17/2024 10:00am

Stark 24-0X000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

Tazewell 24-19000-00-GM 6/17/2024 01:30PM

Tazewell County 24-00000-10-GM 6/17/2024 01:30PM

Tazewell County 24-00099-00-RS 6/17/2024 01:30PM

Warren 20-00140-00-PP 6/19/2024 11:00AM

District: 5

Arcola 24-00000-00-GM 6/20/2024 01:00PM

DeWitt 24-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

Page 1 of 16



DeWitt 24-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

Monticello 24-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

Rossville 24-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

Tilton 24-00000-00-GM 6/17/2024 10:00AM

Tuscola 24-00000-00-GM 6/20/2024 11:00AM

District: 6

Ashland 24-00000-00-GM 6/17/2024 02:00PM

Divernon 24-00000-00-GM 6/24/2024 01:00PM

Quincy 22-00341-00-BR 7/10/2024 11:00AM

Warsaw 24-00000-00-GM 6/17/2024 10:00AM

Winchester 24-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

District: 7

Altamont 24-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

Toledo 24-00000-00-GM 6/20/2024 10:00AM

District: 8

Ellis Grove 24-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 11:00am

Pontoon Beach 21-00006-02-TL 6/18/2024 10:00am

District: 9

Carterville 24-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

Carterville 24-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

Grayville 24-00000-01-GM 6/24/2024 10:00AM

West Frankfort 24-00000-00-GM 6/18/2024 10:00AM

Page 2 of 16



Ganek Municipal Center
2200 Harnish Drive
Algonquin IL 60102

6/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00097-00-PVAlgonquin

Section No.City/County

www.Algonquin.org, or at Village Hall
2200 Harnish Drive
Algonquin IL 60102

Contact
DKleinwachter@cbbel.com
(847) 823-0500

Proposal Fee:

Village of AlgonquinProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Rdwy. full-depth reclamation, comb. conc. c&g rplcmt., sw. rem.&rplcmt, d/w. rem.&rplcmt

City Clerkôs Office, City Hall, 13051 
Greenwood Avenue, Blue Island, IL 
60406

6/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### Non-MFT

N/ABlue Island

Section No.City/County

Electronically at www.cbbel.com/bidding-info for a NR $30 fee via QuestCDN #9160474; Proposal Fee:

Western Avenue from 127th Street to Grove Street, Blue Island, ILProject Location:

Proposal Available: $30.00

Description: Removal of 40 existing HID cobra head type luminaires and replacement with new LED luminaires  other related appurtenances and 
accessories necessary to complete the Work.

7660 S. County Line Road, Burr Ridge, IL 
60527

7/11/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

Non-MFT

N/ABurr Ridge

Section No.City/County

Primera Engineers, Ltd. - e-mail: cdillavou@primeraeng.com Proposal Fee:

79th Street from east of County Line Road to Chasemoor DriveProject Location:

Proposal Available: $50.00

Description: THE WORK OF THIS PROJECT INCLUDES PCC SIDEWALK INSTALLATION, ASPHALT REMOVAL, TOPSOIL FURNISH & 
PLACE, SODDING, PARKWAY RESTORATION, RRFB INSTALLATION, ADA CURB RAMPS, DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL 
AND REPLACEMENT, HOT-MIX ASPHALT MILLING AND RESURFACING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE 
MATERIALS, TREE PROTECTION, AND ALL INCIDENTAL, APPURTENANT, AND COLLATERAL WORK THEREFOR 
(COLLECTIVELY THE ñPROJECTò) NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: ELECTRONIC COPIES WILL BE TRANSMITTED AT NO COST. $50.00 FOR HARD COPY.

The following notices for lettings to be held at the Office of the SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS, COUNTY 
ENGINEER, COUNTY CLERK OR MUNICIPAL CLERK at the times and places shown below are appearing in this 
bulletin for the first time.  Plans and proposals for these improvements may be secured at the office of the awarding 
agency.

PART II

District:  1 Cook, DuPage, Kane, Lake, McHenry, Will

Page 3 of 16



City Hall, 8652 West 95th Street, Hickory 
Hills, Illinois 60457

6/21/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### Non-MFT

N/AHickory Hills

Section No.City/County

Proposals available via email for prequalified bidders.
HHPW@hickoryhillsil.org - (708) 598-7855

Proposal Fee:

87th Street & Roberts RoadProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Intersection Improvements at 87th Street & Roberts Road.
This improvement shall consist of earth excavation and the installation of concrete, decorative concrete, poured in place rubber 
surfacing, a climbing structure, gymnasium equipment, site furnishings, underpass suspended lighting and bird deterrents as well as 
collateral work directed by the construction manager.  Quantities include 49,000 sf of pcc sidewalk, 4,500 sf of stamped concrete, 
2,200 sf of colored concrete, 890 sf of PIP rubber surfacing, 20 luminaires suspended from underpass, 1,300 lf of conduit attached to 
structure, and various playground equipment.

150 W. Jefferson Street, Joliet IL 60432 
Conference Room 1

7/3/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### *** 

21-00546-01-TLJoliet

Section No.City/County

City of Joliet Website www.joliet.gov Proposal Fee:

Various Routes in the City of JolietProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Advanced Traffic Management System Phase A

Palos Hills City Hall, 10335 S. Roberts 
Road, Palos Hills, IL 60465

6/26/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00037-00-PVPalos Hills

Section No.City/County

www.questcdn.com under Login using QuestCDN #9126254 for a $30 nonrefundable 
fee.

Proposal Fee:

Various LocationsProject Location:

Proposal Available: $30.00

Description: 2024 Street Program

Village Hall
5600 Hunter Dr
Richmond, IL 60071

6/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

02:00PM

Time

### ATC 

24-00022-00-RSRichmond

Section No.City/County

BHFX Online Planroom (Contact Sully Hyder with Baxter & Woodman, Inc.)

Contact Sully Hyder for access information to BHFX where documents can be obtained 
@ shyder@baxterwoodman.com or (815) 444-447

Proposal Fee:

Various streets within the Village of RichmondProject Location:

Proposal Available: $35.00

Description: Hot-mix asphalt full depth and partial depth resurfacing, pavement patching, longitudinal joint sealant,
combination curb and gutter removal and replacement, drainage & utility structure adjustments, parkway
restoration, and miscellaneous items of work.

Page 4 of 16



No New Advertisements

District:  2 Boone, Carroll, Henry, Jo Daviess, Lee, Ogle, Rock Island, Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago

Page 5 of 16



District:  3 Bureau, DeKalb, Ford, Grundy, Iroquois, Kankakee, Kendall, LaSalle, Livingston

Page 6 of 16

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



LIVINGSTON CO. HWY. DEPT.
1705 S. MANLOVE ST.
PONTIAC, IL 61764

6/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

Non-MFT

AMITY ROAD DISTRICT

24-01130-00-ASLIVINGSTON

Section No.City/County

ONLINE AT HTTPS://WWW.LIVINGSTONCOUNTY-IL.ORG/WORDPRESS/COUNTY-
SERVICES/HIGHWAY-DEPARTMENT/BIDDING-AND-LETTINGS/
1705 S. MANLOVE ST.
PONTIAC, IL 61764
(815) 842-1184   HIGHWAY@LIVINGSTONCOUNTYIL.GO

Proposal Fee:

2700N., 1000E. TO 1038E.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: FURNISH AND DELIVER TO JOBSITE: 1,670 TON CA-6 OR 10.

ALL BIDDER'S AUTHORIZATION FORMS MUST BE COMPLETED & ON FILE PRIOR TO 1:00 P.M. THE BUSINESS DAY 
BEFORE THE LETTING DATE.

MARSEILLES CITY HALL
209 LINCOLN ST.
MARSEILLES, IL 61341

6/25/2024

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

### ATC 

23-00056-00-PVMarseilles

Section No.City/County

RENWICK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
1304 GEMINI CIRCLE, SUITE 4
OTTAWA, IL 61350
(815) 434-3200  RENWICK@RENWICK-ASSOCIATES.COM

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS STREETSProject Location:

Proposal Available: $100.00

Description: CURB & GUTTER REPL, SIDEWALK REPL WITH ADA CURB RAMPS, HMA REMOVAL & RESURFACING - LIST OF MAJOR 
ITEMS: CURB & GUTTER REPL - 1,455 FT; SIDEWALK REPL - 1,493 SQ FT; DETECTABLE WARNINGS - 210 SQ FT; HMA 
SURF REM 1.5", 2", VAR. DEPTH, & BUTT JNT - 9,300 SQ FT; HMA BINDER CRSE, SURF CRSE, & INCIDENTAL - 1,120 TON; 
MANHOLE, INLET, & VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENTS - 17 EA; THERMOPLASTIC PVMNT MARKING - LINE 4" & 6" - 620 FT.

ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE PROPOSAL IS AVAILABLE AT NO COST BY SENDING AN E-MAIL TO RENWICK@RENWICK-
ASSOCIATES.COM

PIPER CITY VILLAGE HALL
133 EAST PEORIA STREET
PIPER CITY, IL 60926

6/26/2024

Location of LettingDate

03:00pm

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMPiper City

Section No.City/County

FARNSWORTH GROUP, ATTN: PAUL BROWN
301 W. WASHINGTON STREET
PONTIAC, IL 61764
(815) 844-5571  PBROWN@F-W.COM

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS STREETS WITHIN THE VILLAGE LIMITSProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: SEAL COAT WORK IN PIPER CITY TOTALING 13,111 SQ. YD. USING HFRS-2P BIT. MAT. AND CA-16 AGGREGATE, WASHED. 
A SMALL QUANTITY OF A-3 TREATMENT, INCLUDING PRIME, IS INCLUDED. QUANTITIES ARE AS FOLLOW: 1) BIT. MAT. 
SEAL COAT-HFRS-2 - 4881 GAL; 2) SEAL COAT AGG-CA-16 - 164 TON; 3) PRIME - 146 GAL.

COMPLETION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

CITY OF PONTIAC
115 W. HOWARD STREET
PONTIAC, IL  61764

6/24/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMPontiac

Section No.City/County

CITY OF PONTIAC
115 W. HOWARD STREET
PONTIAC, IL 61764
(815) 844-3396   PONTIAC@PONTIAC.ORG

Proposal Fee:

PONTIAC, MILL, HAZEL, NORTH STREET ALLEY, PLUM, AND AERLProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: HMA MILLING AND OVERLAY, CURB AND GUTTER REPAIR, SIDEWALK REPAIR, AND ADA RAMPS

Page 7 of 16



Canton City Clerk
2 North Main Street
Canton, IL 61520
Director's Room

6/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

23-00115-00-BRCanton

Section No.City/County

Maurer-Stutz, Inc
1670 East Ash St
Canton, IL 61520
(309) 647-7831
gbmerkle@mstutz.com

Proposal Fee:

Walnut Street over Big Creek approximately 3,150 feet west of Main StreetProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Bridge Repairs to include: 18 Each of Floor Drains; 40 pound of Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated; 175 Sq Ft of Structural Repair 
of Concrete (Depth Equal To Or Less Than 5 Inches); 4 Sq Ft of Deck Slab Repair (Full Depth, Type I) and other collateral work as 
needed to complete the project.

Klingner and Assoicates, PC
49 N Prairie Street
Galesburg, IL 61401

6/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMHopewell

Section No.City/County

Klingner and Assoicates
49 N Prairie Street
Galesburg, IL 61401
(309) 343-1268
Electronic version is free by request to mlee@klingner.com

Proposal Fee:

Illini DriveProject Location:

Proposal Available: $50.00

Description: Sealcoat. 42500 LBS Bituminous Materials, Prime Coat; 200 Tons Sealcoat Aggregate

Woodford County Highway Department
301 S Main St
Roanoke, IL 61561

6/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC Non-MFT

Spring Bay Road District

24-16000-09-PVWoodford County

Section No.City/County

Woodford County Highway Department
301 S Main St
Roanoke, Il 61561
(309) 923-2891
Proposal available on the website @ www.woodford-county.org under " Business".
highway@woodford-county.org

Proposal Fee:

Upper Spring Bay RoadProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Hot-Mix Asphalt Resurfacing and Related Work

District:  4 Fulton, Henderson, Knox, Marshall, McDonough, Mercer, Peoria, Putnam, Stark, Tazewell, Warren, Woodford

Page 8 of 16



Atwood Village Hall
108 South Main Street
Atwood, IL 61913

6/26/2024

Location of LettingDate

02:00PM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMAtwood

Section No.City/County

Farnsworth Group, Inc.
400 W. Jefferson Ave, Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401
(217) 342-5668
rstaley@f-w.com

Proposal Fee:

Various streets throughout Atwood, IL.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Seal Coat Aggregate CA-16 - 285 Ton; Bituminous Material Seal Coat PG 46-28 - 6,821 Gal; Project to be completed by 9/30/24.

*SEE PROPOSAL*

Georgetown City Hall
208 S. Walnut Street
Georgetown, IL 61846

6/26/2024

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-00000-00-GMGeorgetown

Section No.City/County

Farnsworth Group, Inc.
400 W. Jefferson Ave, Suite A
Effingham, IL 62401
(217) 342-5668
rstaley@f-w.com

Proposal Fee:

Various streets throughout Georgetown, IL.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Seal Coat Aggregate CA-16 - 195 Ton; Bituminous Material Seal Coat PG 46-28 - 4,670 Gal; Project to be completed by 9/30/24.

*SEE PROPOSAL*

District:  5 Champaign, DeWitt, Douglas, Edgar, McLean, Piatt, Vermilion

Page 9 of 16



CITY HALL
801 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET
BUNKER HILL, IL 62014

7/1/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

24-00000-00-GMBunker Hill

Section No.City/County

CITY HALL
801 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET
BUNKER HILL, IL 62014
(618)585-4632
DEPUTYCLERK@CITYOFBUNKERHILLIL.ORG

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS STREETS WITHIN THE CITY OF BUNKER HILLProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: DELIVER AND INSTALL 24,000 GALLONS BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (CRS-2) AND 800 TON SEAL COAT AGGREGATE (CM-
13). DELIVER, SWEEP, INSTALL AND ROLL.

District:  6 Adams, Brown, Cass, Christian, Hancock, Logan, Macoupin, Mason, Menard, Montgomery, Morgan, Pike, Sangamon, 
Schuyler, Scott

Page 10 of 16



Clay Co Hwy Dept
14464 HWY 45 S
Louisville, IL 62858

6/25/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

21-00098-00-FPClay

Section No.City/County

Clay Co Hwy Dept
14464 HWY 45 S
Louisville, IL 62858

Proposal Fee:

Hickory Hill LaneProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 20201200  REM & DIS UNS MATL           CU YD  3565                  
35101400  AGG BASE CSE B         TON          9800                  
35200420  PROC SOIL-CEM BC 12        SQ YD  71310                 
35200500  CEMENT          100 WT  47000                 
35800200  AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR  TON   2500                  
40200800  AGG SURF CSE B   TON   150                  
48102100  AGG WEDGE SHLD TYPE B  TON   1600                  
67100100  MOBILIZATION    L SUM   1                 
LR403200  BIT MATLS PR CT          TON   125                  
LR403400  BIT MALTS C&S CT   TON   105                  
LR403500  COVER COAT AGG   TON   715                  
LR403600  SEAL COAT AGG    TON   715                  
X7010216  TRAF CONT & PROT SPL       L SUM   1

District:  7 Clark, Clay, Coles, Crawford, Cumberland, Edwards, Effingham, Fayette, Jasper, Lawrence, Macon, Moultrie, 
Richland, Shelby, Wabash, Wayne

Page 11 of 16



Americas Central Port District
1635 West First St.
Granite City, IL 62040

7/1/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00am

Time

### ATC 

22-00006-00-PVMadison

Section No.City/County

Americas Central Port District
1635 West First St.
Granite City, IL 62040

http://planroom@americascentralport.com

Proposal Fee:

Granite City North Harbor, Granite City, ILProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Reconstruct the A Lead, reconnect and rehabilitate the A siding, rehabilitating 3 turnouts and constructing 2 turnouts. 

PHASE 1 WORK
1. MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION - 1 EACH
2. REMOVE, DISASSEMBLE TRACK, NEATLY STOCKPILING SALVAGEABLE MATERIALS, PROPERLY DISPOSING SCRAP 
MATERIALS - 4404 TF
3. CLEAR, GRUB RIGHT OF WAY, SEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH DISTURBED SURFACES NOT COVERED IN AGGREGATE, 
DEVELOP, DOCUMENT AND MAINTAIN FEATURES REQUIRED TO CONTROL EROSION - 1 LSUM
4. EXCAVATE MATERIALS TO DESIGN CROSS SECTIONS (BALLAST AND IN ONE AREA SUBBALLAST) PROPERLY 
DISPOSING OF THE MATERIALS EXCAVATED AND COMPACTING THE EXCAVATED SURFACE - 2,700 CUYD
5. FURNISH, PLACE AND COMPACT SUBBALLAST (IDOT CA6) PURSUANT TO THE DESIGN CROSS SECTION (TWO 
AREAS), FURNISHING AND PLACING A WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC BETWEEN THE COMMON EMBANKMENT MATERIAL 
AND THE SUBBALLAST - 800 NT
6. FURNISH RAIL, TRANSITION RAILS, CROSS TIES, CONVENTIONAL AND CURVE BLOCK TIE PLATES, SPIKES, 
FASTENERS, ANCHORS, ON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC AND PROPERLY CONSTRUCT AND DESTRESS TRACK 
INCLUDING 9'0" TIMBERS THROUGH THE AT GRADE VEHICLE CROSSING SURFACES AND APPROACHES TO THE 
CROSSING SURFACES - 4,089 TF
7. PROVIDE TRAFFIC BARRICADES, MILL EXISTING PAVEMENT, REMOVE, PROPERLY DISPOSE OF EXISTING PAVEMENT 
AND CROSSING SURFACE, (REMOVE TRACK AND BALLAST, COMPACT EXCAVATED SURFACE, CONSTRUCT/SURFACE 
TRACK SEPARATE PAY ITEMS) FURNISH AND PLACE PERFORATED DRAINAGE PIPES, FURNISH MATERIALS, PROPERLY 
CONSTRUCT RUBBER FLANGEWAY AND ASPHALT CROSSING SURFACE - 88 TF
8. REALIGN/SHIFT EXISTING TRACK ADJUSTING FOR TEMPERATURE, INCLUDES THE SITE PREPARATION REQUIRED TO 
PROPERLY PLACE AND BALLAST THE TRACK, 50% TIE RENEWAL INCLUDED IN SEPARATE PAY ITEM - 400 TF
9. FURNISH MATERIALS AND REPLACE CROSS TIES THROUGH REHABILITATED, SHIFTED AND REALIGNED TRACK, 
PROPERLY DISPOSING OF THE SCRAP TIES - 460 EACH
10. FURNISH MATERIALS, REHABILITATE NO. 10 TURNOUT, FURNISH AND PLACE HEAVY DUTY SWITCH POINT 
PROTECTOR AND WALKWAY BALLAST (NH-01) - 1 EACH
11. FURNISH MATERIALS, REHABILITATE NO. 9 TURNOUT, FURNISH AND PLACE HEAVY DUTY SWITCH POINT 
PROTECTOR AND WALKWAY BALLAST (NH-3) - 1 EACH
12. FURNISH MATERIALS, REHABILITATE NO. 8 TURNOUT, FURNISH AND PLACE HEAVY DUTY SWITCH POINT 
PROTECTOR AND WALKWAY BALLAST (NH-05) - 1 EACH
13. FURNISH MATERIALS, CONSTRUCT AND PLACE AREMA NO. 9 TURNOUT WITH HEAVY DUTY SWITCH POINT 
PROTECTOR, TRANSITION RAILS AND NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC AND WALKWAY BALLAST (NH-02 AND 04) - 2 
EACH
14. FURNISH, UNLOAD AND DISTRIBUTE BALLAST FOR NEW TRACK CONSTRUCTION MEETING AREMA #4A VALUES 
(GRANITE/TRAP ROCK) - 6,200 NT
15. SURFACE, LINE AND DRESS TRACK AND TURNOUTS - 6,600 TF
16. INSURANCE, PERMITS, BONDS AND APPROVED TRACK SAFETY FLAGGING SERVICES - 1 LSUM

PHASE 2 WORK
17. REMOVE, DISASSEMBLE TRACK, NEATLY STOCKPILING SALVAGEABLE MATERIALS, PROPERLY DISPOSING SCRAP 
MATERIALS - 1,642 TF
18. EXCAVATE MATERIALS TO DESIGN CROSS SECTIONS (BALLAST AND IN ONE AREA SUBBALLAST) PROPERLY 
DISPOSING OF THE MATERIALS EXCAVATED AND COMPACTING THE EXCAVATED SURFACE - 1,980 CUYD
19. FURNISH RAIL, TRANSITION RAILS, CROSS TIES, CONVENTIONAL TIE PLATES, SPIKES, ANCHORS, NON-WOVEN 
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC AND PROPERLY CONSTRUCT AND DESTRESS TRACK INCLUDING INSTALLING 9'-0" TIMBERS 
THROUGH THE AT GRADE VEHICLE CROSSING SURFACES AND APPROACHES TO THE CROSSING SURFACE - 1,642 TF
20. PROVIDE TRAFFIC BARRICADES, MILL EXISTING PAVEMENT, REMOVE, PROPERLY DISPOSE OF EXISTING 
PAVEMENT AND CROSSING SURFACE, (REMOVE TRACK AND BALLAST, COMPACT EXCAVATED SURFACE, 
CONSTRUCT/SURFACE TRACK SEPARATE PAY ITEMS) FURNISH AND PLACE PERFORATED DRAINAGE PIPES FURNISH 
MATERIALS, PROPERLY CONSTRUCT RUBBER FLANGEWAY AND ASPHALT CROSSING SURFACE - 82 TF
21. FURNISH MATERIALS, REHABILITATE NO. 10 TURNOUT, FURNISH AND PLACE HEAVY DUTY SWITCH POINT 
PROTECTOR AND WALKWAY BALLAST (NH-06) - 1 EACH
22. FURNISH MATERIALS, REHABILITATE NO. 9 TURNOUT, FURNISH AND PLACE HEAVY DUTY SWITCH POINT 
PROTECTOR AND WALKWAY BALLAST (NH-07) - 1 EACH
23. FURNISH, UNLOAD AND DISTRIBUTE BALLAST FOR NEW TRACK CONSTRUCTION MEETING AREMA #4A VALUES 
(GRANITE/TRAP ROCK) - 2,200 NT
24. SURFACE, LINE AND DRESS TRACK AND TURNOUTS - 2,100 TF
25. INSURANCE, PERMITS, BONDS AND APPROVED TRACK SAFETY FLAGGING SERVICES - 1 LSUM

District:  8 Bond, Calhoun, Clinton, Greene, Jersey, Madison, Marion, Monroe, Randolph, St. Clair, Washington

Page 12 of 16



Wamac Village Hall
100 S. Wabash Ave.
Centralia, IL 62801

6/24/2024

Location of LettingDate

09:00am

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMWamac

Section No.City/County

Wamac Village Hall
100 S. Wabash Ave.
Centralia, IL 62801

Proposal Fee:

variousProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 1. HFE - 150 - Furnish and Apply on Various Streets - 21,073 GAL
2. CA16 Chips - Furnish and spread on various streets - 1,317 TON

Page 13 of 16



Horner & Shifrin
410 North Court St.
Marion, IL  62959
618-993-6411

7/3/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMJohnston City

Section No.City/County

Horner & Shifrin
410 North Court St.
Marion, IL  62959
618-993-6411

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: FURN. & SPREAD:
18,500 GAL BIT MATL (SEAL)
775 TON SEAL COAT AGG.
3700 SQYD SCARIFY AND GRADE

City of McLeansboro
102 W. Main Street McLeansboro, IL 
62859

6/27/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC 

24-00000-00-GMMcLeansboro

Section No.City/County

Curry & Associates Engineers, Inc.
243 E Elm
Nashville, IL  62263
618-327-8841

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: RESEAL
FURNISH & APPLY:
15769 GAL LIQUID ASPHALT HFRS-2P
313 TON SEAL COAT AGGREGATE (CA-16)

Illinois Department of Transportation, 
Engineer of Local Roads & Streets 
2801 Old Murphysboro Rd. Carbondale IL 
62901-0100

6/26/2024

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC Non-MFT

D9-PVMNT-MK-24Perry

Section No.City/County

Illinois Department of Transportation,
Engineer of Local Roads & Streets 
2801 Old Murphysboro Rd. Carbondale IL 62901-0100 
Patrick Naas, 618-351-5264 dennis.naas@illinois.gov

Proposal Fee:

Various Counties located in District 9Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 78001100 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SQ FT 2,345
78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 5,750,408
78001180 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"  FOOT 294

WILLIAMSON COUNTY HIGHWAY 
DEPARTMENT
1817 NORTH COURT STREET
MARION, IL  62959
618-998-2145

7/11/2024

Location of LettingDate

08:00AM

Time

### TBP ATC 

COUNTY UNIT ROAD DISTRICT

22-01245-00-BRWilliamson

Section No.City/County

WILLIAMSON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
1817 NORTH COURT STREET
MARION, IL  62959
618-998-2145

Proposal Fee:

TR 632 - ANGELVILLE RDProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: CONST. DOUBLE 12'X10' BOX CULVERT(174FT) INCLUDING TREE REMOVAL, PGE, RIPRAP, AGG SURF, STR EXC, SPBGR, 
FENCE

District:  9 Alexander, Franklin, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Massac, Perry, Pope, Pulaski, Saline, 
Union, White, Williamson

Page 14 of 16



###  PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS REQUIRED

FA    FEDERAL AID FUNDING

***    READVERTISEMENT

ATC APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING CERTIFICATION

TBP TOWNSHIP BRIDGE PROGRAM

Page 15 of 16



County Agency Section No. Contractor Award Amount Date Approved

Municipality

DeKalb Genoa 23-00043-00-PV Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. $488,586.17 6/4/2024

LaSalle Streator 24-00000-00-GM Advanced Asphalt $134,485.00 5/28/2024

Will Channahon 24-00033-00-RS D Construction, Inc. $958,057.08 6/10/2024

Kankakee Kankakee 24-00000-00-GM Kankakee Valley Construction Co $1,082,084.84 5/24/2024

Lake Round Lake 25-00000-00-GM Peter Baker & Son Company $727,470.30 5/20/2024

Cook South Barrington 24-00000-00-GM A Lamp Concrete Contracting, Inc. $508,000.00 5/22/2024

County

Woodford Woodford 15-00091-01-PV R.A. Cullinan & Son, a div. of 
UCM, Inc.

$3,253,099.07 6/5/2024

Adams Adams 24-00000-00-GM A.C. Pavement Striping Co. $561,562.74 6/11/2024

RD Dist/Twnshp

Kane Hampshire 24-10000-01-GM Peter Baker & Son Company $100,950.45 5/14/2024

PART III

Awarded Contracts

Page 16 of 16


